

Centre for Biotechnology ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region Umroi Road, Umiam – 793103 Meghalaya



No. RC/CB/DBT/Twinning/2019

Dated 24th February 2020

Walk-in-interview

Eligible candidates are invited to attend Walk-In Interview to be held on the 02nd of March, 2020 at 10:30 am at ATIC, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam-793103, Meghalaya for the post of one JRF (1) for the project "Conservation, taxonomy, diversity, cytology, molecular characterization and nutritional analysis of *Momordica subangulata* Blume subsp. subangulata and other edible species of *Momordica* L. from Northeast India under DBT Twinning programme.

Sl. no.	Name of the post	No. of post	Place of posting	Emolument payable	Essential qualification	Desirable qualification
1	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)	1	ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umiam	Rs 31,000/- + 8% HRA & Rs. 35,000/- + 8% HRA on 3rd year (Revision of Fellowship as per ICAR rules)	Biotechnology. Candidates with Bachelors in Basic Science with 3 years Bachelors degree	Research experience in biochemical/ biotechnological tools and techniques

Terms and Conditions:

- The upper age limit for JRF is 35 years for men and 40 years for women/SC/ST candidates.
- No TA/DA and official accommodation will be provided for appearing in the interview.
- The post is purely on contractual basis and co-terminus with the project with no provision of regularization.
- Candidates are required to bring the relevant certificates, mark sheets etc. in original for verification.
- Candidate should also bring an application with full bio-data addressed to the Director, ICAR ResearchComplex for NEH Region, Umiam-793103, Meghalaya enclosing photocopies of certificates and marksheets from HSLC onwards duly attested. A recent passport size photograph should also be affixed on the top of the application.
- The Director/PI reserve the right to cancel/postpone the interview without assigning any reason thereof.

. Aochen

(Principal Investigator)

Copy to:

- 1. In-Charge, ARIS Cell, ICAR RC for NEH Region for uploading at Institute Website
- 2. KIRAN Website, ICAR RC for NEH Region
- 3. Recruitment Cell, ICAR RC for NEH Region
- 4. Project file